Change Order No. 8

h,
Project  City of Pflugerville HDR Project No.: 09669-88703
Name: Pflugerville Parkway — Greenlawn to Great
Basin
Project Owner:  Cify of Pflugerville Owner's Project No.;
P.Q. Box £89

Pflugerville, TX 78691-0589
Date of Issuance: 8/23M90

Project Contractor:  JC Evans Construction Co., LP Date of Contract: October 28, 2008

8660 183A Toll Road
P.O. Box 1216
Leander, TX 78646

Contract Period: 730 days
It is agreed to modify the Contract referred fo above as follows:
Contract Price Contract Time
Htem No. ltem and Description of Changes Decrease Increase Decrease Increase

CpR#%
Credit for Work Performed at Dr. Horion
Highland Park Subdivision Sign ($ 927.07)

TOTAL CPR #9 {$927.07) B R

New ltem [ CPRFI13Z 1 v s e
Relocate Live Oaks
2 EA @ 1000.00/EA = §2,000.00

New Item | CPR#13 & e ] s
JCE Supervigion, cleanup, backfill, OH&P
1 EA @ 450.00 EA = $450.00

TOTAL CPR #13 $2,450.00 |  comne | o

New ltem | CPR#IS A4 1 e | e
Hand Excavation & Forklift removal of tree

1 EA @ 400.00 EA = $400.00

TOTAL CPR #15 S400.00 | seewee [ ceem

2602012 | CPR#1TREV

Delete LIME(HYILCOM OR QKYSLRYIOR
QK(DRY)
78 TON @@ 147.00 PER TON = {$11,466.00)

2602027 § CPR#ITREV
Delete LIME TRT (EXST MATL)8"™)
3280 SY (@ 1.85 PER §Y = ($6,068.00)

2472044 | CPR#17REV
FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR AXENAL POS
722 CY @ 30.00 PER CY = $21,660.00

1102001 j CPR#17REV
EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)
722 CY @ 4.90 PER CY = $3,537.80

Change Qeder Form City of Pllugervitle- Plugervilie Loop— West Section




)

Change Order No. 8

CPR #17REV
Delete RETAINING WALL (CONC BILOCK)
262 SF @ 28.00 PER SIF = ($7,336,00)

CPR#ITREV
Add RETAINING WALL (CONC BLOCK)
200 SF @0 28.00 PER SF = §$5,600.00

CPR #17REV
SUBTOTAL = $5,927.80

50/50 Split Proposed Flex Base Changes
.5 EA (@ 7663.80 EA = ($3,831.90)

TOTAL CPR #17TRLEY

$2,095.90

416 HHH*

CPR #20
DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (24 IN)

84 LF @ 165.00 PER LF = $13,860.00

618 2018

CPR #20
CONDT (PVC)SCHD 40)(2™
2323 LF @ 11.00 PER LF = §25,553.00

6182035

CPR #20
CONDT (PVC)YSCHD 80)(2")}BORE)
419 LF ) 19.80 PER LF = §8.296 20

CPR #20
GROUND BOX TY A (ONCOR)
19 EA @ 610.00 EA = $11,590.00

TOTAL CPR #20

$59,299.20

Chasge Order Form

Subtotal

Difference Net

($927.07)

$64,245.10

$63,318.03

City of PNlugerville~ Pilugerville Loop- West Section




Change Order No. 8

.

Summary: It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:

Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time prior to this Change Order
| $ $12,039,782.81 | 730 days to final completion
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
|$  $63318.03 | 0days
Revised Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Revised Contract Time with all approved Change Orders

[$  $12,103,100.84

The changes included in this Change Order are to be accomplished in accordance with the terms, stipulations
and conditions of the original Contract as though included therein,

SN e szl

Accepted fj r: JC Evans gionstruction Co., LP. by: Date
ﬁ»ﬁ Q\[.ﬂ AT S 8 / Z :;,._// o
Recommendel ffor Approval by HDR Engineering, Inc. by: Date
Approved for City of Pflugerville by: Aftest Date
Distribution:  [] Owner {7 Contractor [ Office [ Field [T Other

Change Order Form City of Pliugervilie— Pllugerville Loop— West Section



Bty

I_D Change Proposal
2 RequestNo. 9

(Not a Change Order)
Project Name: Pllugerville Parkway WestMVictoria Station Owner's Project No. {if applicable):
Blvd. Improvements
Project Owner: City of Pflugerville Regulatory Agency Project No. (if applicable):
HDR Project No.; 09669-88703 Initiated by: Date:12/11/2009
__ Engineer _X_ Contractor
Contractor: J C Evans Construclion

Attention:
The following change in the contract on this project is proposed.

« A hreakdown of cost SHALL be atlached.
© Work shall not commence until atthotized by the Qwner.

Description of the Propesad Change:

A credit has been issued for non-perfortned work in association with the relocation of the Highland Park Subdivision Sign. These credils

arise from the dasign modification of the subdivision sign which deviates from the proposed design. Credits included in this CPR are as

decumented an the attached sheet submitted by CMA on August 8, 2009, This work was originafly added o the project in Change Proposal

Request No, 5 and Change Order No. 3. The decrease in the contract for this change is $1,773.07.

During the completion of the work associated with CPR #11 it was determined by the Manville Water rep at the site to not require the

connection of an exiting 8" water main to the 16" water main being fowered to facilitate construction of the intersestion impravements, This

decision did require the addition of work not originally covered in CPR #II.. There was also a decrease in the vost of CPR #11 assoclated

wilh {his change that was reflecled in the final numbers in CO #5.  The addifionai work items included the removing of an existing water

valve and vault structure and capping the end io the 8" water main, The increase in cost for this additional work is $846.00,

TOTALL CPR #9 = Decrease of $927.07

All work shal! be in accordance with the terms, stipulations, and HDR Recommendation:
conditions of the original Contract Documents. ¥ the work harein
provided for is Approved by Change Order, the time of complation wiil

be;
X Repommended ...hDo Not Recommen!
Accertdnea Acdeptance
Y BRI A A -

___increased ____ Decreased _X_ Unchanged By: HDR Engirvving; fne,
Iy calendar days. — /
Y s B ¥ 5 ¢ o

Date
This change will: Add _X_ Deduct ___ Mol Change Owner's Action:

—Xc A?md // ____ NotAccepled
$ _927.07 y

............ . i ,,'.{#;;ff,.w..,,...r- A
gy: owlieh” [ 7

Date Date ff_. /{:; //0

FORM 353013 {Hun 90) Task 5000 13-5010.1



|59 L1

Change Proposal

Reguest No.

175

{Not a Change Order)

Project Nanmie: Pllugerville Parkway WestVicioria Station
Bhvd. Improvements

Owaer's Projact No. {if applicabin):

Project Owner: CHy of Plluggivilie

Rogitatory Agracy Profect No. {if spplicable):

MOR Project No.: 09669-86703

|initiated by:

e Enginaer __x_Contractor

Gontractor: J C EVANS Constiction

Attentlon:
The follawing chiango in the centract on this project is proposed.

- A breskdown of gost SHALL be altached.
* Warcshell ot commence untll suthotized by the Owner,

Deseription of the Proposed Change:

[Bata1/27740

Rutucate two trees as par Clty's direction frem Victoria Station ROW and Plugervilla Parkway ROWto the Park aren op Vicloria Slation,
IFinal Jocation of {rees to by slaked by Cily. JOE not responsidle for existing frigation systems not rowght 1o our atleniion, Guota from
Envisonental Design is atached ($2,000.00) Add for JCRE supervision, elaanip, backiil and OHAP of $450,00

Total = $2,4560.00

B PO

Ali work shadl be in accordance with the tasms, stipulations, ang
conditions of the original Cantract Documents, ¥ the work harein

ADR Recommendation:

tovided for is Anproved by Changs Grder, the fine.of completion wif

be:

A Recomminded
 Aecoplatlve
A

0f,

gaet e’

o 30 Nt ResEOIMGOA

e Inransed Docrensed 7, Unchanged by! HOR Engineerig, Iie.

’ ¢

aie P &
by suienidar days. o ;// - //f o
Dute
. v
Tids change wilt: Y acu __ Dedast __ NotShapge Qumer's Aclion:
o ,‘Kjixcmpl' - Bt Auceplod
o / ‘//

[ S ” S 2 ety e
Gonfraclor fiy: Owar N
Dale Daty i'/z, 5// U
FORM ULSO (Joa 483 Task ¢4

Eheabeiehn VOB KOVS Handasarinn Lia

| SR F I



Environmental Design -
Instant Shade Tree

Quotation - Proposal

23386 Coons Rozd - Tomball, TX 77375 - {512} 8018810 - Fax (512} 336-2900 FINAL REVISION
Dale 1132G70
SITE OR ADDRESS SILLING ADDRESS
Nama W, Prlugervilie Plwy. Name <G Evans Conslruction
Address Address 8860 M. US 183A Toil Road
City/StatelZip Pliugenville, Tsxas CiylSigte/Zin Leander, Texas 753841
Phone # Phone # 3104518
Fax Fep # 2464-1800
Szles Personidob # Daleio Start Mileaga Equinment Tenms
JH C14-JCE T30 NA 102" snads net 30
Cuantiny Sizg Descrigtion Warranly [Ex1. Warranty  Sendiced Unit Price Amount
2 g'-a” Live oaks reiotated wihin one-half mile of 1) ne yes 1,00C 2,000.80
existing iccafions.
lreigation end Msintenance by gthers.
Amg necessary rock excavation wifl resultin
an extra chargs not {o sxcead S7506.00.
vy underground uiility conflicis will be
rasoived by others,
; * See notes and addendum for warranty information.
Accepted v X Dzie : o
Turf Protection
SUBRTOTAL 2.000.00
825 % RATE BALESTAX
Flease sian both sheefs and retorn for scheduling, TOTAL $2.008.80

The pricing shown on Hhis proposal is godd for €0 days.

Phug. Py Trees FiNAL 1131008




o,

Change Proposal

Request No. /S~

{Not a Change Order)

Project Name: Pllugerville Parkway West/Victoria Station
Bivd. Improvements

Owner's Project No, (if applicable):

Project Dwner: Clity of Plugerville

Regulatory Agency Project No. (if applicable):

HOR Project No,: DBG68-88703

Initiated by: Date:224/10

.. Engineer __x_Contrastor

Contractor: J C Evans Consfruction

B L T Ty Py L T T ey S L PO R PP ST PP PRSPPI

Aflention:
The following change in the contract on this project is proposed.

- A breakdown of cost SHALL be attached,
+ Work shall not commencs uill autherized by the Owner,

Description of the Proposed Change:

Sae atlached emait guote from Environmental Design

dd for hand excavation and forkiift removal of tree In fisu of free spade as per Aprll Rose's direction {1 s @ $400.00)

Total = $400.00

Altwork shall be in agcordance with the terms, stipulations, and
conditions of the original Contract Documents. f the work herein
provided for is Approved by Change Order, the time of completion will
be:

e Increased | Decreased K Wnehanged

S
calendar days.

HDR Recommendation:

‘Z(_ Recamgfipnded .. DA Net Recommend
Aceplan Aty ]

v

LN
By: HDR Engineerigg, Inc,

b
Y 3 / 1O

Drale T
This change witl: X_ Adé . bedusl ___ NolChange Cwnsps Action:

-~ ¥ _Accepted s Nt Accepted
% e 7
“
y B Wt s 17 »/ur—-ﬂ

Contrator By Ganer 7
Date Date 3/?/[0

ORM 1E5010-3 (Jur 90}
Carasniaht 1001 WENAT Bannoscine Inn

Task S0

50103

et

[P YO




Page 1 of 1

Mike Ehrhardt

From: Jon Hillis [jonhilis@treemover.com]
Sent:  Friday, February 19, 2010 5:10 PM
To: Mike Ehrhardt

Subject: $400 ¢/o for Plugerville trees

Mike,

We are going to hand dig around the electrical line and move the tree with a 8k forklift next Monday...
| apologize for not going thru you first for the up-charge estimate, but April was locking for a guick
quote while her boss was onsite so that we could keep things moving.

How do you wish to handie the $400 increase now that we already have a $2k contract?

-lon

EDI-Austin GM
512-801-6810
www.treemaover.com

2/24/2010



h)

Change Proposal

Request No. [/ gev,
{(Not a Change Order)}

Profect Name; Pllugerville Parkway West/Victoria Station
Bivd. Improvements (Shultz Lane)

Ownsr's Project No. (if applicable):

Project Dwner: City of Pllugerville

Ragulatory Agency Project No, (il applicable):

HDR Project No.: (9869-88703

Dato: 316110
Ravised 4/6/10

tnitlated by:
__ Engineer __x_Contractor

Contractor: J C Evans Construction

Aftention:
The following changa in the condract on this project is proposed.

« A breakdown of cost SHALL be altached.
- Work shall not commence untif authorized by the Owner.

Description of the Proposed Change:

breakdown below,

Onlala Lime Trt {exst m)(8") -3280 sy £ $1.85 porsy = -$6,068.00

Add Excavation Roadway 722 cy @ $4.90 percy = $3,537.80
Delete Retaining Wall (Concrete Block)
Add Retaining Walt {Concrete Block)
Total = $8,827.60

50150 Split Proposed Flex Base Changes = $3,831.40
CPR 17

200 SF € $28.00 per SF

[ue to existing rock subgrade on Shullz Lane from 17+50 to 23483, JCE proposes delating the 8" lime treatment and adding 8" Flex Base.
This will require an additional 8" of street excavation. This will also help with our ability to get the safety slope put back in place each
evening due to the proximity to traffic. Cost is an additional §7,663.80, but JCE proposes splitting the cost 50/50 with the City for a net add
of $3,831.90. Also delete retaingin wall gty from Shultz Lane and Add 200 SF of same wall along back of sitlewalk at Regis, Ploase see the

Delete Lime thyd, com or gk)(slry)or gk(dry) =78 tons @ $447.00 perton = -$11,468.00
Add Flex Base (comp In pi)ty A gr 4) (8") 722 c}"‘@ $30.00 peroy =%$21,660.00

262 SF @ $28.00 per SF = -$7,336 00 (Shuiltz Contract)
= $5,600.00 (Pflug Prwy Gontract - Regis)

*

Total = $2,085.90

Alt work shall be in accordance with the terms, stipuiations, and
conditions of the original Contract Documents. If the work herein
provided for is Approved by Change Crder, the time of completion will
be:

i IRCIEBSEY

by

. Decreased  ___ Unchanged

calendar days.

. Nol Chenge

This change will; Add Daduct

3

HOR Recormmendation:

Do Not Recommond

Recoprnonded

Owner's Action:

_'_',_I{_ Acceplad /

o \
Gy Oivner "

. Not Accepted

Conlracior

Dale

FORN R-5010-3 (Jun 90)
omaciahi 1010 B Enaiacsean Inn

Datg ;) /[{)/f()

Tagk 3010

1-5010-3



B

Change Proposal
Request No. _20_
(Not a Change Order)

Project Name: Pllugervilie Parkway WastVicloria Station
Bivd. Improvemeis

Ownby's Projest No. (If applicable)!

Frolect:Owner: Cily of Pllugerville:

Regulataty Agency Project No, (if applicablg):

HDR Projuct No.: DU669-86703

initiated by: Date: 6121110

X_Engheer _,_ Contracler

Contractor: J.C-Evans Conitruclion

B P N L T PN

Aftatition:
ThaTollowing change ir the centract on this project {s proposed,

« A preakdown of cost. SHALL be altached,
+ Work shail not aommence until authorized by the Owner.

Description of the Proppsed Change:

LR e B T PP P TP P PP PR

A R R A R R R A I M R b e e i

{Rer e Tty of Pflugervit's requast; Addilional quanklies of lighting,

w-nduﬁ.‘foundatlons, and boxes-to bevonstudted-on Pleadifly Drive
from Royston-Lane {Cential-Commerce 10 Cranston Drive as dollows:

Jfom 435 *** DRILL SHAFT (ROWY ILL POLE) (24 N}

Add 84 LF@ $165.00LF =-$13,850.00

lhem 182018 CONDT (PVLISGHD 4032

Add 2323 1LF @ $17.00/LF = 25,553.00

[tam 518 2035 CONDT {BVC)ECHD B0)27 ] [BORE)

“Add 418 LF @ $49.00/LF = 58.266.20

flletn 624 *** GROUND BOX TY A (ONGOR)

Add 19BA @ 610.00/EA = §14,5080.00

TOTAL =$58,208,20

SHEET NO. 388,389,390 (Allached)

R L L R S T PP T Y ST Y PN

All work shall be in acotrdance with the leans, stipulations, and
condilions-of the original Confract Documents. i the-work herain
provided for s Approved by Change Oider’ the tima of gomplation wil
ba:

. Intre;sed || Dogreased X Unthonged

by calendardays,

This change will: _x add e DoOBEE Mol Change

$.J900 ..

M/f .
ohltiselor ‘ /

? .-;}‘ o

T A e s e e rea g i

Q‘ﬁ S J
»'/ﬁéu.q 1/ (2“/:/["(""“'""“"“*{ N
Gy v
HDR'Rﬁocmrr;éndalion:

<o

Wc Action:

" Atoepled Not Avcepled

T By Owner

Do é//‘r-’ 5’/ o

ALY

FORM 33-5030.3 {Jun 98}
Copyeight 5991 HDR, Fapincertap, Ing,

Tosk 5010

URSDIDG



- POWER SOURCH o ; 5°i 100
- SGALE N FEET

RADHOLME COURT

STA #7+81.00, 0.0'iT

BT 105+30.88

HSTALL 2¢ 8CH 40 PVC
£(ECTRICAL CONOUIT {TYPy ™\

£ e b Y

PICADIELY DRIVE

MATCH LINE STA. 112+00.00

ROW
INSTALL 2" SCH B0 PVE
ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORE?
35 LF '
L 1
! o
AN
J &
= ™
; %
- n
vl 9
i [
o]
. — e et N
...~—~/7\ P \
e o
.p"‘“"/ / ez "T,"Lv- - 1
h']
£
=
i LEGEND NOTES
@ 1. SYREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS AND ELECTRIGAL CONDUIT DR Engineering, Inc. FIRM
4 % EXISTING POWER POLE FO_BE INSTALLED IN ACGORDANCE WITH PLANS' D m HDR Enginacring In REGISTRATION
0 PROPOSED STREET LIGHT SPEC ‘ Ausiin, Tees 76745 NUMBER F-754
t POLE FOUNDATION 2. ONCOR SHALL DETERMINE POWER SOURCE LOGATIONS,
2% SCH 40 PVC MSTALL LIGHT POLES, AND CONDUCTOR CABLES, »” P where quality meets life
e R A0 RN T 3. INSTALL TYPE A GROUND BOXES AT ALL PROPOSED A PFLUGERVILLE
- av SCH 80 FVG LIGHT POLE FOUNDATIONS. - Y enas
; e e ELECTRICAL CONDUIT 4, STOP 2V PIPE AND TRENCH 2'MIN, FROM SOURCES,
¢ (BORE) ggﬁggﬁsmcmc DELIVERY WILL INSTALL FINAL 2'TO FFLUGERVILLE PARKWAY
4 . (Tgﬁgo%snomm BOX 5. DISRUPTION OF VEGETATION SHALL BE MNIMZED WHILE
% 4 " PLACING CONDUST WHEREVER POSSIBLE. PICADILLY DRIVE
o ] EXISTING STREET
3 +f LUMINAIRE LIGHTING PLAN
%
]
g_,p SHEET 1 OF 3
3 DESICH FEu i FEDERAL AD PROJECT O, HGTTAT
3 FIELD ORDER #46 - ramEL D ToReT 10 &
= TAPH) = -
. i REV | DALE D SCRIPTHoN IPEROVED | LR STATE DISTRICT COUNTY !
e cigce | TEXAS AUS TRAVIS
& & " (,;'QCK CONTROL SECTION Jon 388
0514 04 195




USER: FTudhid

1:38:53 FM

A\JGNOIESESTNPIC-ELDZDGH
TIME:

DATE: 6/8/20/0

FILE:

X
//fﬁvg( soun(;s \LOOA DK

-~
INSTALL 2% SCH B0 PY

c
ELECTRIGAL. CONDUT (BORE)
35 LF

AT SCH 40PV
RICAL. CONDUIT (TYP)

8+23.80, 0.0°LT

- - bre — e o

[NSTALL 2" SCH 80 PVC
%&EEERIGN. CONDUIT (BORED

STA 120063.00, 38.0'LT

STA 120+63.13, 38.0'RT

STA 1218170, 42.5'LT

NOTES

e

1, STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS AND ELECTRICAL CONDUIT

TO BE WSTALLED N ACCORDANCE WITH PLANG AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

. GNGOR SHALL DETERMINE POWER SOURCE LOGATIONS,

INSTALL LIGHT POLES, AND CONDUCTOR CAHLES.

. INSTALL TYPE A GROUND BOXES AT ALL PROPOSED

POLE FOUNDATIONS.

. STOP 2% PIPE AMD TRENCH 2'MIN. FROM SOURCES,

ONGOR ELEGTRIC DEUIVERY WILL INSTALL FINAL 2'TO
SQURCES.

. DISRUPTION OF YEGETATION SHALL BE MINMZED WHIE

PLACING CONDUIT WHEREVER POSSHILE.

FIELD ORDER #6

SCALE M FEET

o] EXISTING POWER POLE

a PROPOSED STREET LIGHT
P POLE FOUNDATION

E 2" SCH 40 PVC
ELECTRICAL. CONDUIT

2+ SCH 80 BVE
e rapiaiui ELECTRICAL CONDUIT
(BORE)
TYPE A GROUND BOX

(ONCOR

EXISTING STREET
LUMINARE

52

RNy

B L S Al

s 75468 s
Pregtnt

-~
*
F

S

Py
s -

Sunz, D 2.0/

I_m HDR Engneering, Inc. REG@T%;“GN
4401 West Gote Blvd,
Austin, Texas 78745 NUMBER F-734

{©2007

&% PFLUGERVILLE

PFLUGERVILLE PARKWAY

PICADILLY DRIVE
LIGHTING PLAN

DATE PESCRIPTION APPROVED

SHEET 2 OF 3
Iz FEOERAL AD PROJECT NO, FICTIAS
& STR 7004(E0MM
STATE, BISTRICT COUNTY ML
TEXAS AUS TRAVIS
CONTROL SECTION JoB 89
gl 04 195




TiE: 123522 FH

AFONGOIEEEOINPILHILLOZ OGN

DATE: 6/8/20i0

FUE:

CALDWELL h
/ ECERENTARY L
SCHDOL, /
L
Lo k
O
¢ &SN Ny T T e D T T e e e
Oqf - & /XN g T 0 50 100
o T~ w e
ﬁr, 2 BLALE NPT
[
N INSTALL 2 SCH 40 PVC a e
ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (TYP) o T
2
2 LEGEND
< S [L-EXSTING S
i _ EXISTING £1.8. MO UNT—MQWCPL JBox ¢ EXISTING POWER POLE
2l S AR\ 2 & CATV BOX o POSED STREET LIGHT
.J:, , S .- S . , Ct EG{SIEN%ER%%;P) P POLE.' FOUNDATION
N M £
’ 5 2 SCH 40 PVC
t'??'[ — ELEGTRICAL CONDUIT
Y ) ' — 21 SCH 80 PVC
/ T I T e EEET EECTROAL comur
’ S
/ & - TYPE A GROUND BOX
4 of ! PR TR {ONCOR}
& INSTALL 2% SCH 80 PYC i L ) R EXISTING_STREET
/ Ky ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORE) et e CUMINARE
&
o stA 125#0.0, 43 4°RT
& , i
WSTALL/2" SCH 80 PYC MNSTALL 2 / T :
éﬁ A CONDUST (eom NS By " ! | 1
‘ ELEGTRICAL | & SHE IR
/ 1 @ CONDUIT (BORE) : & a 1’3 R
) EXIST STREEY & B ‘B NI N
. |UMNARE (TYP) & __V_,gﬁ_,_“-_._m,_ﬁ.. R 4
[ - 3 t - '
4 B - . g 3l g -
‘ o o4 - \
/ ‘ 2 j & LB |
‘ I 4 e g:; L ! :
-u."&\-‘\\
"" " 4ﬂ9'€'l-é:P
;'"J o i
’f * :'. \* ‘l
Vb SOOI A L % LA
§ PHLP ALISON PUL qy ;
! 73 ¢
g .
& NOTES . 4
H] 1. STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS AND ELEGTRICAL CONDUIT ' FIRM
i Yo Be WSTALLED N ACCORDANCE WITH PLARS 4D H !2 ?‘%R] &,’;Sj“g;i"“g;im REGISTRATION
Auslin, Toxas 78745 NUMBER F-754

2. ONCOR SHALL DETERMINE POWER SOURCE LOCATIONS,
INSTALL LIGHT POLES, AND CONDUCTOR CABLES.

INSTALL TYPE A GROUND BOXES AT ALL PROFOSED

&
LIGHT POLE FOUNDATIONS.

&% PFLUGERVILLE

4, STOP 29 PIPE AND TRENCH 2!Mi, FROM SOURCES.

ONSSR ELECTRIC DEUVERY wlLL INSTALL FINAL 2'TO

5. DISRUPTION OF VEGETATION SHALL BE MINIMEZLZD WHILE
PLACING CONDUT WHEREVER POSSIHL

FIELD ORDER #6

REY DATE, DESCRIPTION APPROVED

©yzo07
PFLUGERVILLE PARKWAY
PICADILLY DRIVE
LIGHTING PLAN
SHEET 3 OF 3
m‘i‘f{"‘ TP FEOERAL AD PROJECT NO. FICHART
CREPICS 6 STP 2004{4)MM
T STATE DISTRICT COUNTY E«IH?';L"E.T”":
GHECK | TEXAS AUS TRAVIS
-*-c*i;g:;*— CONTROL SECTION ) 300
0514 34 195




